
London Borough of Barking & Dagenham
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Culture and Sport Planning Toolkit seminar attendance
David Theakston Head of Parks and Commissioning david.theakston@lbbd.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Chris Foord Group Manager, Heritage Services, Adult & Community Services chris.foord@lbbd.gov.uk 

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
David Theakston david.theakston@lbbd.gov.uk
Andy Knight andy.knight@lbbd.gov.uk
Paul Hogan Head of Leisure & Arts, Adult & Community Services paul.hogan@lbbd.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Chris Foord Group Manager, Heritage Services Chris.Foord@lbbd.gov.uk
Julia Pearson Events Coordinator Julia.Pearson@lbbd.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes Training
Andy Johnson andy.johnson@lbbd.gov.uk
Emma Gillan emma.gillan@lbbd.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Jeremy Grint Head of Economic Regeneration

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Freda Golland Senior Librarian, Young People and Schools freda.golland@lbbd.gov.uk
Rosie Ross Senior Project Manager rosie@studio3arts.org.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Susan Leighton Service Development Manager, Libraries Susan.Leighton@lbbd.gov.uk
Julia Pearson Events Co-ordinator Julia.pearson@lbbd.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: 14-19
Neil Weerdmeester Community Links Neil.Weerdmeester@community-links.or ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Freda Golland Senior Librarian, Young People and Schools freda.golland@lbbd.gov.uk

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Tahlia Coombs Borough Archivist Tahlia.Coombs@lbbd.gov.uk
Liza Vallance Studio 3 Arts liza@studio3arts.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Rosie Ross Studio 3 Arts ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Zoinul Abidin

London Events Forum
Janice Hunte Events Manager janice.hunte@lbbd.gov.uk
Paul Hogan Head of service Leisure and arts paul.hogan@lbbd.gov.uk
Catherine Miller-Bassi Group Manager for arts and events catherine.miller-basi@lbbd.gov.uk
Michael McCormack Arts Development Manager michael.mccormack@lbbd.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Tahlia Coombs Borough Archivist Tahlia.Coombs@lbbd.gov.uk
Francesca Cliff Principal Planner (Conservation) francesca.cliff@lbbd.gov.uk
John Rogers Senior Accountant john.rogers@lbbd.gov.uk
Chris Foord Group Manager, Heritage Services, Adult & Community Services chris.foord@lbbd.gov.uk 

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Chris Foord Group Manager, Heritage Services, Adult & Community Services chris.foord@lbbd.gov.uk 

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Paul Hogan Divisional Director of Culture and Sport, Adults & Community Services Paul.Hogan@lbbd.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of people 
within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information on 
the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/
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